08-04-	1998 6-11-98
PAM PTO-1505 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trisdemark Office
Tab settings 000 V 10078	3316 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Harcourt Tom Dawson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes X) No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES INC. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 103 Springer Bldg.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3411 Silverside Road Wilmington City: State: DE ZIP: 1981
D Other Execution Date: June 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 質 No
00/044 360	B. Patent No.(s)
09/044,360	•
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched? D Yes Of No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell Name: WOODLING, KROST & RUST	tached? ☐ Yes ∰ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell Name: WOODLING, KROST & RUST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell Name: WOODLING, KROST & RUST Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 8 Enclosed 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell Name: WOODLING, KROST & RUST Internal Address: Street Address: 1801 East 9th St.	1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu

06/15/1996 TLUUII 00000050 09044360

01 FC:561

Kenneth L. Mitchell
Name of Person Signing

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 7772
1324 S. Shore Whereas: Robert Harcourt of Erie, PA 1650	Drive 6 hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in <u>Piston Valve</u>
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\underline{\texttt{Mar}}$ Application Number $\underline{09}/044,360$	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Snap-Tite Technologies, Inc. Whereas, 103 Springer Building 103 Springer Building "assignee" whose post office address is 3411 Silverside. Boad	ailding Road 19810 herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>3411 Silverside Road</u> Wilmington, DE 19810 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	is de-
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\mathrm{Ten}}{}$ dollars (\$10.00	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	·
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the b	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had been made.	a assignment and sale not
Executed this 2 day of June at Erice PA	, 1998
fall than	Sun .
State of Temmsylvania SS: Robert County of Erie Harcourt Before me personally appeared said Robert Harcourt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of home 1991	Notarial Seal Christine L. Brown, Notary Public Erie, Erie County Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1999 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias
Christine ?	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)
		7772
	16389 Squire	e Drive
Whereas, I, Tom Dawson	of Union City, PA 16438 hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certai	n new and useful improvemer	nts in
Piston Valve		TOTO BERTON MOTOR TO TOTO IN SUBSTITUTE AND
$_{\rm X}$ for which an application for a United S Application Number $09 / 044$,	States Patent was filed on <u>Ma</u> 360	arch 19, 1998
for which an application for a United	States Patent was executed or	n and
Snap-Tite	103 Springer	Building
Whereas, Technologies, Inc.	3411 Silversi	de Road
vviiereas, 10	3 Springer Buildin	E 19810 nerein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 34	11 Silverside Road	is de-
Wi sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir	lmington, DE 1981	0
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	f <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ 10.0), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	onsideration, I, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assign
and tennoformate poid positions the full and	watersteen sinks sa skeep and in the	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	exclusive right to the salo inven	tion in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	I all Patents which may be gran	ited therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Detect to said againness of the entire sight tit	to and internet is and to the on	con fachia cala can and bahant
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, tit	ie, and interest in and to the sa	ime, for his sole use and benoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres	sentatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held by one h	ed this assignment and sale not
		g
been made.	,	•
Executed this 3	day of JUNE	, 19 <u>9</u> ¢
at Eric PA	0	
CIT CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		nemakakan manusi nun nemakan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d
	For Much	lon
State of Brune uluani A) SS:	Tom Dawson	(Signature)
State of ENNSYLVANIA SS: County of EXILATION SS:	^	Particular of the Control of the Con
Before me personally appeared said lon		Notarial Seal Christine L. Brown, Notary
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	o be his free act and deed this	Erie, Erie County
day of 19 98	111	My Commission Expires Dec.
Seal	Misions	
Ocai		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.